NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 982

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 29 MARCH 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 10)
Ms E R Wilson (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
How much land does (a) his department and (b) the entities reporting to him (i) own, (ii) have exclusive rights to and/or (iii) lease from the State to (aa) use and/or (bb) occupy?
NW1075E 
REPLY:

	Entity
             
	(b)(i)How much land does the entities reporting to him own
	(ii) have exclusive rights to
	(iii) lease from the State 
	(aa) use and/or (bb) occupy

	South African Medical Research Council
	
49,5062 hectors
	
49,5062 hectors
	
None
	
33,5564 hectors

	National Health Laboratory Service
	55, 8799 hectors
	53,0 hectors
	None
	53,0 hectors

	Office of Health Standards Compliance
	None
	None
	None
	None

	Council for Medical Scheme
	None
	None
	None
	None

	South African Health Products Regulatory Authority
	None
	None
	None
	None
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